

## **For Immediate Release**

July 5, 2019

**Contact:** Mike Anderson

mdanderson@sjgov.org/ (209) 468-3113

Scott Tyrrell

styrrell@sjgov.org/ (209) 468-0181

Chris Rouppet

crouppet@sjgov.org/ (209) 953-5623

## San Joaquin County Board of Supervisor Tom Patti to Host Multiple PG&E Public Safety Power Shutoff Neighborhood Town Halls Are You Prepared?

STOCKTON, CA – San Joaquin County Board of Supervisor Tom Patti invites you to one of the below, upcoming Neighborhood Town Halls throughout the month of July on the topic of PG&E's imminent Public Safety Power Shutoff(s).

Specifically, the current protocols and preparedness. This is a subject that will effect virtually everyone in San Joaquin County with the coming wildfire season, as PG&E just recently altered the way that they are working wildfires. We are glad to share the message of preparedness. Select venues will also have a Fire Department, Law Enforcement & OES Presentation as well. There will be a Q&A period at each Town Hall.

Supervisor Patti is going forward in an effort to get the word out.

**Who:** San Joaquin County Board of Supervisor Tom Patti, 3<sup>rd</sup> District, PG&E, Local Law Enforcement & Fire, SJ County Office of Emergency Services

**What:** Neighborhood Town Halls on the topic of PG&E's upcoming Public Safety Power Shutoff(s). Handouts attached.

When: Monday, July 15, 2019 at 5:30 p.m.- Along with Supervisor Villapudua, District 1

Tuesday, July 16, 2019 at 5:30 p.m.- Along with Supervisor Elliott, District 5

Wednesday, July 17, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.- Along with Supervisor Elliott, District 5

Tuesday, July 23, 2019 at 5:30 p.m.

Thursday, July 25, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.

Where: July 15, 5:30pm: Amblers Club, 2000 Amblers Ln, Stockton, Ca 95204

July 16, 5:30pm: Manteca Transit Station, 220 Moffat Blvd, Manteca, Ca 95336

July 17, 6:00pm: Lathrop Community Center, 15557 5th St, Lathrop, Ca 95330

July 23, 5:30pm: Brookside Country Club, 3603 Saint Andrews Dr, Stockton, Ca 95219 July 25, 6:00pm: Calvary First Assembly of God, 8407 Kelley Dr, Stockton, Ca 95209

San Joaquin County residents are encouraged to attend, learn and ask questions. Please see the attached fliers.